
        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus  #4    
Vehicle: 4       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:25 42  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:30 -1  5240 Farr Ave  
3 3:33 -4  Louis Ave & N Ridge Rd  
4 3:36 -1  4556 Elyria Ave - CROSS  
5 3:37 -2  4491 Elyria Ave  
6 3:38 -12  Sheffield Meadows  
7 3:40 -13  Berkshire Apartments  
8 3:42 -1  1480 Lincoln Blvd  
9 3:45 -1  3903 Elyria Ave  

10 3:46 -1  Denver Ave & E 39th St - CROSS  
11 3:47 -1  E 39th St & Toledo Ave (NW)- CROSS  
12 3:48 -1  Clifton Ave & DeWitt St (NE) - CROSS  
13 3:49 -1  916 Grace St  
14 3:50 -1  3991 Russell Ave  
15 3:51 -2  E 39th St & Canton Ave (NE)  
16 3:54 0  0 Durling Middle School Parking Lot  

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus #1    
Vehicle: 1       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:30 17  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:39 -1  Cooper Foster Park Rd W & Whispering Pines Pl (NE)  
3 3:42 -2  4601 Washington Ave - CROSS  
4 3:46 -4  W 38th St & Dayton Ave - CROSS  
5 3:48 -4  3714 W 37th St  
6 3:49 -1  219 W 38th St - CROSS  
7 3:50 -2  Dollar General  
8 3:53 -1  215 N Ridge Rd  
9 3:54 -1  N Ridge Rd W & Clearview Dr (SW)  

10 3:55 -1  195 North Ridge Rd  
11 3:56 0  Bus Garage  

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus #16    
Vehicle: 16       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:25 35  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:30 -4  Clinton Ave & Garfield Ave  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 2

3 3:31 -1  5100 Clinton Ave  
4 3:36 -3  Oakwood Ave & Harrison Ave  
5 3:37 -1  Oakwood Blvd & Cleveland Ave (NW)  
6 3:38 -4  Oakwood Ave & McKinley Ave - CROSS 3  
7 3:39 -5  Roosevelt Ave & Oakwood Ave - CROSS  
8 3:40 -1  Oakwood Ave & Taft Ave  
9 3:43 -1  Orchard Ave & School St  

10 3:45 -1  1857 School St - CROSS  
11 3:45 -4  Rolling Ave & Elfleda St (NW)  
12 3:48 -1  Elfleda St & Globe Ave (NE)  
13 3:49 -9  Oneil Blvd & Pine Hollow Apartments  

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus #6    
Vehicle: 6       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:22 28  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:26 -3  4843 Elyria Ave  
3 3:29 -2  E 36th St & Toledo Ave (SW)  
4 3:30 -3  E 36th St & Clifton Ave (SW)  
5 3:31 -1  E 36th St & Canton Ave (SW)  
6 3:32 -1  E 36th St & Omaha Ave (SW)  
7 3:34 -1  E 36th St & Ada Ave (SW)  
8 3:36 -1  4202 Dunton Rd  
9 3:37 -3  Dunton Rd & Squire St (NE) CROSS  

10 3:40 -7  Toledo Ave & E 46th St  
11 3:42 -2  E 48th St & Oroszy Ave - CROSS  
12 3:43 -4  405 E 48th St  
13 3:45 0  Bus Garage N Ridge Rd W  

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus #8    
Vehicle: 8       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:25 35  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:36 -2  4225 Clifton Ave - CROSS 1  
3 3:37 -1  4303 Clifton Ave -  CROSS  
4 3:38 -13  Clifton Ave & E 45th St (NW) - CROSS  
5 3:40 -2  E 45th St & Toledo Ave (NE) - CROSS 1  
6 3:42 -1  150 E 41st St  
7 3:43 -2  377 E 41st St - CROSS 2  
8 3:44 -1  516 E 41st St  
9 3:45 -2  Toledo Ave & E 42nd St  

10 3:46 -3  Toledo Ave & E 43rd St - Cross 2  
11 3:47 -6  Toledo Ave & E 44th St  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 3

12 3:50 -1  295 N Ridge Rd E  
13 3:51 -1  205 N Ridge Rd E  
14 3:52 0  Bus Garage  

        
Trip: P.M. VINCENT Bus #9    
Vehicle: 9       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:19 35  Vincent Elementary School  
2 3:24 -1  5275 Pearl Ave  
3 3:26 -10  Pearl Apartments  
4 3:29 -1  Boys and Girls Club  
5 3:32 -1  Pearl Ave & E 37th St (NW)  
6 3:33 -5  Pearl Ave & E 39th St  
7 3:34 -2  Pearl Ave & E 40th St  
8 3:36 -3  Pearl Ave & E 43rd St  
9 3:37 0  4636 Pearl Ave  

10 3:41 -1  5085 Toledo Ave  
11 3:42 -3  4994 Toledo Ave - CROSS 1  
12 3:45 -1  4059 Broadway  
13 3:46 -1  4025 Broadway  
14 3:48 -3  4384 Broadway  
15 3:49 -1  4680 Broadway  
16 3:52 -2  5190 Broadway  
17 3:54 0  Bus Garage N Ridge Rd W  

   


